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MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION

SPECIFICATIONS

Maximum Power

Module Type

(Pmax/W)

Operating Voltage (Vmp/V)

Operating Current (Imp/A)

Open-Circuit Voltage (Voc/V)

Short-Circuit Current

Module Ef�ciency

(Isc/A)

BSM425M10-54HNH

STC
425

31.69

13.42

38.29

14.16

21.76

BSM430M10-54HNH

STC
430

31.87

13.50

38.48

14.24

22.02

OPERATING CONDITIONS

TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT

I-V CURVE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS

STC: Irradiance 1000W/m2, Cell Temperature 25°C, Air Mass AM1.5 NMOT: Irradiance at 800W/m2, Ambient Temperatue 20°C, Air Mass AM1.5, Wind Speed 1m/s

BSM440M10-54HNH

STC
440

32.25

13.66

38.86

14.40

22.53

BSM445M10-54HNH

STC
445

32.44

13.74

39.05

14.48

22.79

BSM435M10-54HNH

STC
435

32.06

13.58

38.67

14.32

22.28

Add:1499 Zhenxing Road, Shushan District,230031 Hefei,China

BLUESUN SOLAR CO.,LTD

Tel:+86 (158) 5821 3997

Fax:+86 (551) 6565 2651

E-mail:info@bluesunpv.com

www.bluesunpv.com

Maximum System Voltage

Operating Temperature

Maximum Series Fuse

Static Loading

Conductivity at Ground

Safety Class

Resistance

Connector

1500V DC(IEC)

-40°C~ +85°C

30A

Snow Loading: 5400Pa/ Wind Loading: 2400Pa

≤0.1Ω

≥100MΩ

II

T01/LJQ-3-CSY/MC4/MC4-EVO2

Temperature Coefficient Pmax

Temperature Coefficient Voc 

Temperature Coefficient Isc

NMOT

-0.30%/°C

-0.25%/°C

+0.046%/°C

45±2°C

N-type Topcon

108 (6*18)

22.0kg

1722*1134*30mm

Cell Type

Cell Arrangement

Weight

Module Dimensions

Cable Cross Section Size

Front Glass

No. of Bypass Diodes

Frame

3

Packing Configuration 36pcs/carton, 936pcs/40hq

Anodized Aluminium Alloy

Junction Box

*Data contained in these specifications is subject to change without notice. Bluesun Solar reserves the right to final interpretation of content.

IP68

+400mm, -200mm or ± 1200mm, length can be customized

TUV: 4mm (0.006inches )/UL: 12AWG2 2

2.0mm high transmittance, AR coated tempered Glass

Rear Glass 2.0mm high transmittance, coated tempered Glass

Cable Length

*Release BSMXXM10-54HNH(425-445W)-2023-07-Rev01-EN
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